VE PUIDUE

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE

04-19-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

103222482

1002	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stewart Lister HAY Scott QUIGLEY	Name: Voith Paper Patent GmbH
	Internal Address: Patentabteilung zjp
Execution Date(s) 1: 1/13/2006 2: 12/14/2005	Street Address: St. Poeltener Strasse 43
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Chrosty (duroco. Chry container endaces 40
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Heidenheim
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	7:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 89522
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/560,066	
HINNER SOUDVITZ SOOTS INDONOSO	
Additional numbers att	rached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Voith Paper Fabrics	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Robert S. Green, PF08583WOUS	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1411	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wilson	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 27894	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>252-265-4388</u>	
Fax Number: <u>252-291-4969</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3418
Email Address: bob.green@voith.com	Authorized User Name Robert S. Green
9. Signature:	chilai
o. digitation.	7/9/06
Signature Signature	
- Joven Journ	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stowart Lister HAY, a citizen of Great British, whose address is Heapworth Avenue 12, Ramsbottom, Bury BLO 9EH, Great British, and Scott QUIGLEY, a citizen of the United States, whose address is Hunter Crossing 1203, Bossier City, LA 71111, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

FABRICS WITH MULTI-SEGMENT, PAIRED, INTERCHANGING YARNS

for which I have executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application including Robert S. Green, Reg. No. 41,800 of the Voith Fabrics, whose address is P.O. Box 1411, Wilson NC 27894-1411, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 10/560,066 filed 07 December 05) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, VOITH PAPER PATENT GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Patentabteilung zip, St. Poeltener Strasse 43, 89522 Heidenheim, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the catine right, title and interest for the United States in end to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assigner acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT

REEL: 017765 FRAME: 0328

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and requirement on said application, and on any and all ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives,	sest the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters divisions and continuations thereof, to said in accordance herewith.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment of 2005 at (address)	ment is executed by Stewart Lister HAY, this
First Witness: (Marka Waie/ (Name) 2006 - 01 - 13	
(Name)	
$\frac{22006-01}{\text{(Date)}}$	Stewart Harry
	Stewart Lister HAY
Second Witness:	
Anneliese Killer	
(Name)	
Marre Nullet (Name) 1006-01-13 (Date)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assign day of 2005, at (address)	
First Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	
, Second Witness:	Scott QUICLEY
(Name)	
(Date)	

PATENT

REEL: 017765 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stewart Lister HAY, a citizen of Great Britian, whose address is Heapworth Avenue 12, Ramsbottom, Bury BLO 9EH, Great Britian, and Scott QUIGLEY, a citizen of the United States, whose address is Hunter Crossing 1203, Bossier City, LA 71111, USA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

FABRICS WITH MULTI-SEGMENT, PAIRED, INTERCHANGING YARNS

for which I have executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent of the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application including Robert S. Green, Reg. No. 41,800 of the Voith Fabrics, whose address is P.O. Box 1411, Wilson NC 27894-1411, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 12/560, 066, filed 7000 2005) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, **VOITH PAPER PATENT GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Patentabteilung zjp, St. Poeltener Strasse 43, 89522 Heidenheim, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 017765 FRAME: 0330 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

	ignment is executed by Stewart Lister HAY, this
First Witness:	
Name)	
Date)	
Second Witness:	Stewart Lister HAY
Name)	
Date)	
First Witness:	signment is executed by Scott QUIGLEY, this
Name) 12-14-05	
Date)	Scott Sun
Second Witness:	Scott QUIGLEY
Melina de la ser	
12-14-65 (Date)	

PATENT REEL: 017765 FRAME: 0331